
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
ViDY A CHARAN SHUKLA): (a) A Slalement (I) showing the position, at tbe time of independence, of the political pensions granted by the Britisb Goverriment to tbe previous ruling families is laid on the Table of the House.
[Placed in Library. See No. LT· 1290/68).
Such pensions are still being paid to some people. Though the pensions are paid out of the Central revenues, they are adminsterd by the respective State Governmenls in accordance with the terms nf each grant. The information regarding the amouet being pa id 10 each pensioner at present will have to be compiled, if required, by getting it from tbe State Governments. Tbe main reasons for grant of tbese political pensions are given in the attacbed Statement (II) laid on the Table of tbe House. [Placed in Library. See No.
LT.1290'68). In fulfilment of an assurance given in reply to unstarred Question No.
2625 dated 8th June, 1962, information
was laid on the Table of tbe House on 21st Auguest, 1963, giving a list of 3683 political pensioners and the amount paid to each.

(b) to (d). The question of political pensions bas not been fully considered so far. The annual expenditure was about Rs. 27.5 lacs in 1952 when the position was reviewed. The provision in 1968-69 is less than Rs. 19 lacks.

I. A. S. & I. P. S.
10322, SHRI MURASOLI MARAN:

Will tbe Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to slate:

Classification of
Posts

Total
number of
employees
as on 1.1.68

(a) the State·wise/year.wise number of persons selecled for I. A. S., I. P. S. and I. F. S, from 1950 to 1968; and

. (b) the Slale.wise!year-wise numb~r of candidates for I. A. S., I. P. S, and
I. F. S. examination from 1950 to 1968 ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA: (a) and
(b). Four Slalemenls giving the informalion are laid on Ibe Table of the House. [Placed in Library. See No. LT-1291/68).

Employees of Air Jodia

10323. SHRI A. S. KASTURE: Will
tbe Minister of TOURISM AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the total class-wise number o( employees of Air India Indian Airlines Corporation and tbe Class-wise num~r of Scbeduled Castes and Sheduled Tribes employees in both these Corporations;

(b) whether tbe Sheduled Castes and Scbeduled Tribes are adequately represented in these Corporations; and

(c) if not, the steps Government propose to take to acbieve the prescribed per-centage of reservation?

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION (DR. KARAN
SINGH): (a) Tbe requisite information is given below :

Number of Number of
Scbe<luled Scbeduled
Caste Tribe
employees employees

A.I. I. A. C. A.I. J. A. C. A.!, J. A. C.
Posts carrying a pay
or a scale of pay with a maximum of not less

. than Rs. 950/-
Posts carrying a payor a scale" of pay witb a maximum of not less than
R!!. 575/- but less than 950/-
Posts carrying a pay
or scale of pay 'With

884

1174

4454

maximum less tben Rs. 575/-.

1263 5

907 4 6

10613 757 829 32 2'
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(b) and (c). In view of the low intake of Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe candidates, specially in the higher levels of employment offered by the two Gor·
pcrations, it has since been decided in consultation with the Corporations to adopt the procedure followed in Central Government service for reservation of vacancies for Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe Candidates, including tbe system of carrying forward the unfilled quota.
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